Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-45
7
M
OLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: 6-34	 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Product Category MCCB
Molded Case Circuit Breakers

Enclosures Section 6
Accessories pages 7-47 and 7-95 to 7-100
  Ordering Instructions
	�All ED Frame Sentron circuit breakers are supplied with load side lugs. If line side lugs are required, add ”L” suffix to catalog number.
Consult Siemens sales office for any addditional charge
	50°C Calibration, 400HZ - see page 7-91. All ED frame circuit breakers may be reverse connected
Type ED2e Blue Label
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
120V AC	 125V DC
	 125V DC
240V AC	 250V DC 240V AC
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
015 ED21B015dn ED22B015 ED23B015
020 ED21B020dn ED22B020 ED23B020
  25 ED21B025n ED22B025n ED23B025n
030 ED21B030n ED22B030 ED23B030
  35 ED21B035n ED22B035n ED23B035n
040 ED21B040n ED22B040 ED23B040
  45 ED21B045n ED22B045n ED23B045n
050 ED21B050n ED22B050 ED23B050
060 ED21B060n ED22B060 ED23B060
070 ED21B070n ED22B070 ED23B070
  80 ED21B080n ED22B080n ED23B080
  90 ED21B090n ED22B090n ED23B090n
100 ED21B100n ED22B100 ED23B100
Type ED4e Blue Label
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
120V AC
277V AC	 125V DC
480V AC	 250V DC 480V AC
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
015 ED41B015d — ED43B015
020 ED41B020d ED42B020 ED43B020
025 ED41B025 ED42B025 ED43B025
030 ED41B030 ED42B030 ED43B030
035 ED41B035n ED42B035n ED43B035
040 ED41B040 ED42B040 ED43B040
045 ED41B045n ED42B045n ED43B045
050 ED41B050 ED42B050 ED43B050
060 ED41B060 ED42B060 ED43B060
070 ED41B070 ED42B070 ED43B070
080 ED41B080n ED42B080n ED43B080
090 ED41B090n ED42B090n ED43B090
100 ED41B100 ED42B100 ED43B100
110 — ED42B110n ED43B110
125 — ED42B125 ED43B125
Type ED6e Blue Label
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
347V AC
600V AC	 250V DC
600V AC	 500V DC
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
015 ED61B015 — ED63B015
020 ED61B020 ED62B020 ED63B020
025 ED61B025 ED62B025n ED63B025
030 ED61B030 ED62B030 ED63B030
035 ED61B035 ED62B035n ED63B035
040 ED61B040 ED62B040n ED63B040
045 ED61B045n ED62B045n ED63B045
050 ED61B050 ED62B050n ED63B050
060 ED61B060 — ED63B060
070 ED61B070n — ED63B070
080 ED61B080 — ED63B080
090 ED61B090 — ED63B090
100 ED61B100n — ED63B100
110 — — ED63B110
125 — — ED63B125
• Revised •
07/20/14
Lugs
Ampere

H
�
�
�
W2, W3
�                   �
D�
 �
Type HED4f Black Label
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
277V AC	 125V DC 480V AC	 250V DC 480V AC
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
015 HED41B015a HED42B015 HED43B015
020 HED41B020a HED42B020 HED43B020
  25 HED41B025 HED42B025n HED43B025
030 HED41B030 HED42B030 HED43B030
  35 HED41B035n HED42B035n HED43B035
040 HED41B040 HED42B040 HED43B040
  45 HED41B045n HED42B045n HED43B045
050 HED41B050n HED42B050 HED43B050
060 HED41B060n HED42B060n HED43B060
070 HED41B070n HED42B070n HED43B070
  80 HED41B080n HED42B080n HED43B080
  90 HED41B090n HED42B090n HED43B090
100 HED41B100n HED42B100n HED43B100
  110 — HED42B110n HED43B110
125 — HED42B125n HED43B125
Type HHED6f Black Label Type CED6f Red Label
Continuous
Current
Rating
@ 40°C
3-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
600V AC
600V AC,
250V DC
600V AC,
500V DCb
Catalog Numberg Catalog Number Catalog Number
015 HHED63B015A CED62B015 CED63B015
020 HHED63B020 CED62B020n CED63B020
025 HHED63B025 — —
030 HHED63B030 CED62B030n CED63B030
035 HHED63B035 — —
040 HHED63B040 CED62B040n CED63B040
045 HHED63B045 — —
050 HHED63B050 CED62B050n CED63B050
060 — CED62B060n CED63B060
070 — CED62B070n CED63B070
080 — CED62B080n CED63B080
090 — CED62B090n CED63B090
100 — CED62B100n CED63B100
110 — — CED63B110n
125 — CED62B125n CED63B125
Fuseless Current Limiting
• Revised •
04/11/14
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-47

Type FD6-Ag Blue Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DCb
  70 FD62B070n FD62T070n
  80 FD62B080n FD62T080n
  90 FD62B090n FD62T090n
100 FD62B100n FD62T100n
110 FD62B110n FD62T110n
125 FD62B125n FD62F250 FD62T125n
150 FD62B150 FD62T150
175 FD62B175n FD62T175n
200 FD62B200 FD62T200
225 FD62B225n FD62T225n
250 FD62B250n FD62T250n
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DCc
  70 FD63B070n FD63T070n
  80 FD63B080n FD63T080n
  90 FD63B090n FD63T090n
100 FD63B100 FD63T100
110 FD63B110n FD63T110n
125 FD63B125 FD63F250 FD63T125
150 FD63B150 FD63T150
175 FD63B175 FD63T175
200 FD63B200 FD63T200
225 FD63B225 FD63T225
250 FD63B250 FD63T250
Type FXD6-Aag Blue Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker – Without Lugs)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number
  70 FXD62B070n FXD63B070
  80 FXD62B080n FXD63B080
  90 FXD62B090n FXD63B090
100 FXD62B100 FXD63B100
110 FXD62B110n FXD63B110
125 FXD62B125 FXD63B125
150 FXD62B150 FXD63B150
175 FXD62B175 FXD63B175
200 FXD62B200 FXD63B200
225 FXD62B225 FXD63B225
250 FXD62B250 FXD63B250
• Revised •
07/20/14
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-49
7

Fuseless Current Limiting Red Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker
without Lugs)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
3-Pole
600V AC/500V DC
Catalog Number
070 CFD63B070n
080 CFD63B080n
090 CFD63B090n
100 CFD63B100n
110 CFD63B110n
125 CFD63B125n
150 CFD63B150
175 CFD63B175
200 CFD63B200
225 CFD63B225
250 CFD63B250
Type HFD6, Type HFXD6bcdef Black Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC (3-Pole Width)
  70 HFD62B070n FD62T070n
  80 HFD62B080n FD62T080n
  90 HFD62B090n FD62T090n
100 HFD62B100n FD62T100n
110 HFD62B110n FD62T110n
125 HFD62B125n HFD62F250 FD62T125n
150 HFD62B150n FD62T150n
175 HFD62B175n FD62T175n
200 HFD62B200n FD62T200n
225 HFD62B225n FD62T225n
250 HFD62B250n FD62T250n
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DCa
  70 HFD63B070n FD63T070n
  80 HFD63B080n FD63T080n
  90 HFD63B090n FD63T090n
100 HFD63B100 FD63T100
110 HFD63B110n FD63T110n
125 HFD63B125 HFD63F250 FD63T125
150 HFD63B150 FD63T150
175 HFD63B175 FD63T175
200 HFD63B200 FD63T200
225 HFD63B225 FD63T225
250 HFD63B250 FD63T250
Type HHFD, HHFXD6bcdf
3-Pole 600V AC, Extra High Interrupting
  70 HHFD63B070n FD63T070n
  80 HHFD63B080n FD63T080n
  90 HHFD63B090n FD63T090n
100 HHFD63B100 FD63T100
110 HHFD63B110n FD63T110n
125 HHFD63B125 HHFD63F250 FD63T125
150 HHFD63B150 FD63T150
175 HHFD63B175 FD63T175
200 HHFD63B200 FD63T200
225 HHFD63B225 FD63T225
250 HHFD63B250 FD63T250
• Revised •
02/21/14
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-50
7

CCL600	 1	 500 kcmil Cu/Al
Type JD6-Ae Blue Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC (3-Pole Width)
200 JD62B200n JD62T200n
225 JD62B225n JD62T225n
250 JD62B250n JD62F400 JD62T250n
300 JD62B300n JD62T300n
350 JD62B350n JD62T350n
400 JD62B400 JD62T400
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DCb
200 JD63B200 JD63T200
225 JD63B225 JD63T225
250 JD63B250 JD63F400 JD63T250
300 JD63B300 JD63T300
350 JD63B350 JD63T350
400 JD63B400 JD63T400
Type JXD2-Ae
240V AC, 2-Pole 250V DC Only Blue Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker without Lugs)
Continuous Current
Rating @ 40°C
2-Pole (3-Pole Width)
Catalog Number
3-Pole
Catalog Number
200 JXD22B200n JXD23B200
225 JXD22B225n JXD23B225
250 JXD22B250n JXD23B250
300 JXD22B300 JXD23B300
350 JXD22B350n JXD23B350
400 JXD22B400 JXD23B400
Type JXD6-Aae
600V AC, 2-Pole 250V DC, 3-Pole 500V DC b Blue Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker without Lugs)
200 JXD62B200n JXD63B200
225 JXD62B225n JXD63B225
250 JXD62B250n JXD63B250
300 JXD62B300 JXD63B300
350 JXD62B350n JXD63B350
400 JXD62B400 JXD63B400
• Revised •
11/15/13
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-52
7

For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
Type HJD6-A, HJXD6-Abdf Black Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC (3-Pole Width)
200 HJD62B200n JD62T200n
225 HJD62B225n JD62T225n
250 HJD62B250n HJD62F400n JD62T250n
300 HJD62B300n JD62T300n
350 HJD62B350n JD62T350n
400 HJD62B400n JD62T400
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DCabe
200 HJD63B200 JD63T200
225 HJD63B225 JD63T225
250 HJD63B250 HJD63F400 JD63T250
300 HJD63B300 JD63T300
350 HJD63B350 JD63T350
400 HJD63B400 JD63T400
Type HHJD6, HHJXD6bdf Black Label
2-Pole 600V AC (3-Pole Width)
200 HHJD62B200n JD62T200n
225 HHJD62B225n JD62T225n
250 HHJD62B250n HHJD62F400n JD62T250n
300 HHJD62B300n JD62T300n
350 HHJD62B350n JD62T350n
400 HHJD62B400n JD62T400
3-Pole 600VAC
200 HHJD63B200 JD63T200
225 HHJD63B225 JD63T225
250 HHJD63B250 HHJD63F400 JD63T250
300 HHJD63B300 JD63T300
350 HHJD63B350 JD63T350
400 HHJD63B400 JD63T400
Type CJD6-A ef
Fuseless Current Limiting Red Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker
Without Lugs)